Winston-Salem City Council
APPROVED
May 18, 2020

Ordinance #2020-6 Ordinance Book, Volume 2, Page 43

ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 42-122(f) OF THE CITY CODE RELATING TO 25 MILES PER HOUR SPEED LIMITS ON CITY STREETS

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Winston-Salem as follows:

SECTION I. Section 42-122(f) of the City Code relating to 25 miles per hour speed limits is amended by adding the following subsection to the end thereof:

"Elmwood Drive between Konnoak Drive and Renon Road."

"Runnymede Road from Hawthorne Road West to Stratford Road."

"Runnymede Road from Dead End at First Street East to Hawthorne Road."

"Perry Street between Old Walkertown Road and Dead End."

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be effective upon adoption by the City Council and upon the erection of appropriate signs giving notice thereof.